## **RESOLUTION NO.2011-**

A RESOLUTION TERMINATING A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH LEXINGTON AREA SOLID WASTE AGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington has entered into a Service Agreement with the Lexington Area Solid Waste Agency, including amendments last dated November 25, 2003, to provide financial assurance for debt incurred by said Agency; and

WHEREAS, there are no outstanding bonds or notes secured by said Service Agreement, and the City wishes to terminate said Service Agreement as provided by Section 7 of said Agreement.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City of Lexington, Nebraska hereby terminates the Service Agreement with the Lexington Area Solid Waste Agency, said termination to take effect immediately upon adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED AND APPROVED \_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

Mayor

ATTEST

City Clerk